

CS/NSE&BSE/LOSC/2019-20 January 23, 2020

To
The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

To
The Manager
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
25th Floor, P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Stock Code: SUVEN–EQ Stock Code: 530239

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation regarding Loss of Share Certificate(s) under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that the Company has received intimation from Shareholder of the Company, regarding loss of share certificate(s) as details mentioned below. A copy of request letter received from Shareholder is enclosed herewith.

Name of the	Folio No.	No. of	Certificate	Distinctive Nos.		date of receipt
Holder		Shares	No.(s)	From	То	of information
K Chandrika Raghavan	SPL006863	1000	13061	057517201	057518200	22/01/2020
K Chandrika Raghavan	SPL006863	1000	23061	115150451	115151450	22/01/2020

The above said shareholder(s) of these shares have requested the company to issue of duplicate share certificate(s) in lieu of the original share certificate(s).

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For Suven Life Sciences Limited

Shrenik Soni

Company Secretary

Encl: as above

Suven Life Sciences Limited

From: Mrs.K Chandrika Raghavan. Flat No 401, 4th Floor, B- 36, Sreeman Krishnasree Residency, Street no B, DD Colony, Hyderabad - 500013.

To: M/S Suven Life Sciences Ltd.. 8-2-334, SDE Serene Chambers, 6th Floor, Road no-5, Avenue-7, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - 500034.

Dear Sirs.

- 20 Top. 1

Sub: Intimation to you regarding Loss of Share Certificates bearing details as given below:

S No.....Name of Holder......Folio No....Certificate No.....Distinguishing Nos......No of Shares. From: 057517201 To: 1. K.Chandrika Raghavan. SPL006863 13061 057518200 1000

K.Chandrika Raghavan. 2. 115151450 1000

23061

Hiplerabad. 22,01,2020.

SPL006863 From: 115150451 To:

Request for Exercising caution while transfer of shares to any third party.

This is to inform you the fact that I had opened a Demat account No 1601 4301 0478 7257, with ICICI Bank, Himayatnagar Branch, Hyderabad in the month of June, 2018 and handed over the physical share certificates (details given above) to them for credit to my Demat account.

I left for UK, immediately, to be with my daughter for six months. Subsequent to my return to Hyd, from UK, I enquired with ICICI Bank about the credit of shares to my account. It was after a week of hide and seek, the bank authorities told me that they had sent the shares to their Mumbai hub for dematting purpose and would let me know within a short time. Upon repeated pursuation, they informed that they are unable to locate the same at their Mumbai hub also. They have not informed the same in writing so far and have been advising me that they are contacting M/S Karvy Computershare P Ltd. in this regard.

In view of this, we request you to please exercise caution and note that the shares are lost / misplaced by ICICI Bank and should not be dealt with till duplicate shares are issued in my favour.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely.

Mrs.K Chandrika Raghavan

Prévious Correspondence boits 10101 Baut (Copie) enclosed.